
Effective	Fall	2017	

Degrees 

Web Designer (A25590DM) 

Certificates 

 Web Designer (C25590DM)

Advanced Web Designer (C25590AW)

Front-End Developer (C25590DV)

Web Development Basics (C25590WB)



Realignment:		Fall	2016	(Replaces	A25290B	‐	Web	Designer	Degree)
Courses	taken	more	than	5	yrs.	ago	may	not	receive	transfer	credit.	Consult	your	advisor	for	details.

Class Lab Credits
FIRST	SEMESTER
CTI 110 Web,	Pgm,	and	DB	Foundation 2 2 3
DME 110 Intro	to	Digital	Media 2 2 3
GRD 141 Graphic	Design	I 2 4 4
WEB 110 Internet/Web	Fundamentals 2 2 3
WEB 111 Introduction	to	Web	Graphics 2 2 3

SECOND	SEMESTER
CIS 115 Intro	to	Prog	&	Logic 2 3  3
DME 210 User	Interface	Design 2 2 3
WEB 115 Web	Markup	and	Scripting 2 2 3
WEB 140 Web	Development	Tools 2 2 3
WEB 210 Web	Design 2 2 3

FIRST	SUMMER	SEMESTER
ENG 111 Expository	Writing 3 0 3
WEB 214 Social	Media 2 2 3

SOC	210	or	ECO	251	or	PSY	150 ‐ ‐ 3

THIRD	SEMESTER
CTS 115 Information	Sy	Business	Concepts 2 2 3
DME 140 Intro	to	Audio/Video	Media 2 2 3
WEB 125 Mobile	Web	Design 2 2 3

MAT	121	or	MAT	143	or	MAT	152	or	MAT	110 ‐ ‐ 3
ART	111	or	HUM	115	or	HUM	230 ‐ ‐ 3

FOURTH	SEMESTER
CTI 120 Network	&	Sec	Foundation 2 2 3
WEB 213 Internet	Mkt	&	Analytics 2 2 3
WEB 287 Web	E‐Portfolio 1 3 2

COM	110	or	COM	120	or		COM	231 ‐ ‐ 3
WEB	211	or	WBL	112 3

Credit	Hours 69GRADUATION	REQUIREMENT:

IT	‐	Web	Designer	(A25590DM)

PROGRAM	PLANNING	GUIDE

Curriculum	By	Semester
Hours	Per	Week

A.A.S.	(Online)



Date	Revised:		Fall	2017
Courses	taken	more	than	5	yrs.	ago	may	not	receive	transfer	credit.	Consult	your	advisor	for	details.

Class Lab Credits
DME 110 Intro	to	Digital	Media 2 2 3
WEB 110 Internet/Web	Fundamentals 2 2 3
WEB 111 Introduction	to	Web	Graphics 2 2 3
WEB 125 Mobile	Web	Design 2 2 3
WEB 140 Web	Development	Tools 2 2 3
WEB 210 Web	Design 2 2 3

15
					GRADUATION	REQUIREMENT: 18

	

IT	‐	Web	Designer	(A25590DM)

Certificate

Curriculum	

	Credit	Hours

PROGRAM	PLANNING	GUIDE

Hours	Per	Week

Web	Designer	(C25590DM)



Origination	Date:	Fall	2016
Courses	taken	more	than	5	yrs.	ago	may	not	receive	transfer	credit.	Consult	your	advisor	for	details.

Class Lab Credits
DME 140 Intro	to	Audio/Video	Media 2 2 3
DME 210 User	Interface	Design 2 2 3
WEB 211 Advanced	Web	Graphics 1 3 3
WEB 214 Social	Media 2 2 3
WEB 287 Web	E‐Portfolio 1 3 2

GRADUATION	REQUIREMENT 14

These	five	courses	provide	a	student	with	advanced	web	designer	skills.	All	of	the	courses	offered	
are	part	of	AAS	degrees:	A25590DM

PROGRAM	PLANNING	GUIDE

Hours	Per	Week
Curriculum	

IT	‐	Web	Designer	(A25590DM)

Certificate

Credit	Hours

Advanced	Web	Designer	(C25590AD)



Courses	taken	more	than	5	yrs.	ago	may	not	receive	transfer	credit.	Consult	your	advisor	for	details.

Class Lab Credits
WEB 125 Mobile	Web	Design 2 2 3
WEB 140 Web	Development	Tools 2 2 3
WEB 210 Web	Design 2 2 3
WEB 287 Web	E‐Portfolio 1 3 2

WEB	141	or	DME	210 2 2 3

GRADUATION	REQUIREMENT 14Credit	Hours

IT	‐	Web	Designer	(A25590DM)

Certificate

Origination	Date:	Fall	2016

PROGRAM	PLANNING	GUIDE

Curriculum	By	Semester
Hours	Per	Week

Front‐End	Developer	(C25590DV)



Date		Revised:	Fall	2017
Courses	taken	more	than	5	yrs.	ago	may	not	receive	transfer	credit.	Consult	your	advisor	for	details.

Class Lab Credits
CIS 115 Intro	to	Prog	&	Logic 2 3 3
CTI 110 Web	,	Pgm,	and	DB	Foundations 2 2 3
WEB 110 Internet/Web	Fundamentals 2 2 3
WEB 115 Web	Markup	and	Scripting 2 2 3
WEB 140 Web	Development	Tools 2 2 3

					GRADUATION	REQUIREMENT: 15

IT	‐	Web	Designer	(A25590DM)

Certificate

Curriculum	

Credit	Hours

Hours	Per	Week

PROGRAM	PLANNING	GUIDE

Web	Development	Basics	(C25590WB)


